
DETAILS OF CONTRACTS PLACED AGAINST TENDERS DURING THE MONTH OF JULY-2015 

FROM CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT, DULIAJAN 

 

 

 
Tender No Item/ Nature of Work Mode of 

Tender/ 

Enquiry 

Date of 

Publication of 

NIT 

Type of 

bidding 

(Single/ 

Two bid 

System) 

Last date of 

receipt of 

tender 

No. of 

Tenders 

Received 

Nos. & Names of 

parties qualified 

after Technical 

Evaluation 

 

Nos. & Names of 

parties not 

qualified after 

Technical  

Evaluation 

 

Whether 

Contract 

awarded to 

lowest 

tenderer/L1 

Contract No. & 

Date 

 

Name of 

Contractor  

 

Value of contract 

(Rs.) 

 

Scheduled 

Date of 

completion 

of contract 

 

DCT0048P14 Hiring services of New 

Tata Sumo/ Bolero 

Open 

Press 

28.06.2013 Single Bid 

with 

Company’s 

offered rates 

31.07.2013 20173 344 (Through Lottery) 6 (after lottery) yes 6206615 dtd. 

02.07.2015 

SRI DHIRAJ 

AGARWAL 

32,40,518.74 4 Years 

DCT0048P14 Hiring services of New 

Tata Sumo/ Bolero 

Open 

Press 

28.06.2013 Single Bid 

with 

Company’s 
offered rates 

31.07.2013 20173 344 (Through Lottery) 6 (after lottery) yes 6206616 dtd. 

02.07.2015 

SRI PUBEN 

GOGOI 

32,40,518.74 4 Years 

DCT0048P14 Hiring services of New 

Tata Sumo/ Bolero 

Open 

Press 

28.06.2013 Single Bid 

with 

Company’s 
offered rates 

31.07.2013 20173 344 (Through Lottery) 6 (after lottery) yes 6206637 dtd. 

02.07.2015 

SRI RUDRA 

SAIKIA 

32,40,518.74 4 Years 

DCT0048P14 Hiring services of New 
Tata Sumo/ Bolero 

Open 
Press 

28.06.2013 Single Bid 
with 

Company’s 

offered rates 

31.07.2013 20173 344 (Through Lottery) 6 (after lottery) yes 6206618 dtd. 
02.07.2015 

SRI ANUP 
KUMAR 

SHARMA 

32,40,518.74 4 Years 

DCT0048P14 Hiring services of New 
Tata Sumo/ Bolero 

Open 
Press 

28.06.2013 Single Bid 
with 

Company’s 

offered rates 

31.07.2013 20173 344 (Through Lottery) 6 (after lottery) yes 6206621 dtd. 
02.07.2015 

MISS NILAKHI 
SONOWAL 

32,40,518.74 4 Years 

DCT0048P14 Hiring services of New 

Tata Sumo/ Bolero 

Open 

Press 

28.06.2013 Single Bid 

with 

Company’s 
offered rates 

31.07.2013 20173 344 (Through Lottery) 6 (after lottery) yes 6206622 dtd. 

02.07.2015 

SRI BHUPEN 

DEHINGIA 

32,40,518.74 4 Years 

DCT0048P14 Hiring services of New 
Tata Sumo/ Bolero 

Open 
Press 

28.06.2013 Single Bid 
with 

Company’s 

offered rates 

31.07.2013 20173 344 (Through Lottery) 6 (after lottery) yes 6206623 dtd. 
02.07.2015 

MRS PRIMA 
DAS 

32,40,518.74 4 Years 

DCT0048P14 Hiring services of New 
Tata Sumo/ Bolero 

Open 
Press 

28.06.2013 Single Bid 
with 

Company’s 

offered rates 

31.07.2013 20173 344 (Through Lottery) 6 (after lottery) yes 6206624 dtd. 
02.07.2015 

SRI DIPJYOTI 
DUTTA 

32,40,518.74 4 Years 

DCT0048P14 Hiring services of New 
Tata Sumo/ Bolero 

Open 
Press 

28.06.2013 Single Bid 
with 

Company’s 

offered rates 

31.07.2013 20173 344 (Through Lottery) 6 (after lottery) yes 6206625 dtd. 
02.07.2015 

SRI NILUT POL 
BARUAH 

32,40,518.74 4 Years 

DCT0048P14 Hiring services of New 
Tata Sumo/ Bolero 

Open 
Press 

28.06.2013 Single Bid 
with 

Company’s 

offered rates 

31.07.2013 20173 344 (Through Lottery) 6 (after lottery) yes 6206626 dtd. 
02.07.2015 

SRI TEK 
BAHADUR 

CHETRY 

32,40,518.74 4 Years 



DCT0048P14 Hiring services of New 

Tata Sumo/ Bolero 

Open 

Press 

28.06.2013 Single Bid 

with 
Company’s 

offered rates 

31.07.2013 20173 344 (Through Lottery) 6 (after lottery) yes 6206627 dtd. 

02.07.2015 

SRI SANJEEV 

BORUAH 

32,40,518.74 4 Years 

DCT0048P14 Hiring services of New 

Tata Sumo/ Bolero 

Open 

Press 

28.06.2013 Single Bid 

with 
Company’s 

offered rates 

31.07.2013 20173 344 (Through Lottery) 6 (after lottery) yes 6206628 dtd. 

02.07.2015 

 SADIK 

HUSSAIN 

32,40,518.74 4 Years 

DCT0048P14 Hiring services of New 
Tata Sumo/ Bolero 

Open 
Press 

28.06.2013 Single Bid 
with 

Company’s 

offered rates 

31.07.2013 20173 344 (Through Lottery) 6 (after lottery) yes 6206629 dtd. 
02.07.2015 

SMTI UMA DEVI 
SHARMA 

32,40,518.74 4 Years 

DCT0048P14 Hiring services of New 

Tata Sumo/ Bolero 

Open 

Press 

28.06.2013 Single Bid 

with 

Company’s 

offered rates 

31.07.2013 20173 344 (Through Lottery) 6 (after lottery) yes 6206630 dtd. 

02.07.2015 

SRI KRISHNA 

GOGOI 

32,40,518.74 4 Years 

DCT0048P14 Hiring services of New 

Tata Sumo/ Bolero 

Open 

Press 

28.06.2013 Single Bid 

with 

Company’s 
offered rates 

31.07.2013 20173 344 (Through Lottery) 6 (after lottery) yes 6206631 dtd. 

02.07.2015 

SRI GAUTAM 

DAS 

32,40,518.74 4 Years 

DCT0048P14 Hiring services of New 

Tata Sumo/ Bolero 

Open 

Press 

28.06.2013 Single Bid 

with 
Company’s 

offered rates 

31.07.2013 20173 344 (Through Lottery) 6 (after lottery) yes 6206632 dtd. 

02.07.2015 

SRI DIGANTA 

MINJ 

32,40,518.74 4 Years 

DCT0048P14 Hiring services of New 
Tata Sumo/ Bolero 

Open 
Press 

28.06.2013 Single Bid 
with 

Company’s 

offered rates 

31.07.2013 20173 344 (Through Lottery) 6 (after lottery) yes 6206633 dtd. 
02.07.2015 

SRI BUBUL 
GOGOI 

32,40,518.74 4 Years 

DCT0048P14 Hiring services of New 

Tata Sumo/ Bolero 

Open 

Press 

28.06.2013 Single Bid 

with 

Company’s 
offered rates 

31.07.2013 20173 344 (Through Lottery) 6 (after lottery) yes 6206634 dtd. 

02.07.2015 

SRI SUSHOVAN 

DUTTA 

32,40,518.74 4 Years 

DCT0048P14 Hiring services of New 

Tata Sumo/ Bolero 

Open 

Press 

28.06.2013 Single Bid 

with 
Company’s 

offered rates 

31.07.2013 20173 344 (Through Lottery) 6 (after lottery) yes 6206635 dtd. 

02.07.2015 

SRI RAJA 

LIMBOO 

32,40,518.74 4 Years 

DCT0048P14 Hiring services of New 

Tata Sumo/ Bolero 

Open 

Press 

28.06.2013 Single Bid 

with 
Company’s 

offered rates 

31.07.2013 20173 344 (Through Lottery) 6 (after lottery) yes 6206636 dtd. 

02.07.2015 

MS MADHURI 

DAS 

32,40,518.74 4 Years 

DCT0048P14 Hiring services of New 

Tata Sumo/ Bolero 

Open 

Press 

28.06.2013 Single Bid 

with 

Company’s 

offered rates 

31.07.2013 20173 344 (Through Lottery) 6 (after lottery) yes 6206658 dtd. 

15.07.2015 

MS RUPA DAS 32,40,518.74 4 Years 

DCT0048P14 Hiring services of New 

Tata Sumo/ Bolero 

Open 

Press 

28.06.2013 Single Bid 

with 
Company’s 

offered rates 

31.07.2013 20173 344 (Through Lottery) 6 (after lottery) yes 6206659 dtd. 

15.07.2015 

SRI PRASANTA 

ROY 

32,40,518.74 4 Years 

DCT0048P14 Hiring services of New 
Tata Sumo/ Bolero 

Open 
Press 

28.06.2013 Single Bid 
with 

Company’s 

offered rates 

31.07.2013 20173 344 (Through Lottery) 6 (after lottery) yes 6206660 dtd. 
15.07.2015 

SRI RAHUL DAS 32,40,518.74 4 Years 



DCT0048P14 Hiring services of New 

Tata Sumo/ Bolero 

Open 

Press 

28.06.2013 Single Bid 

with 
Company’s 

offered rates 

31.07.2013 20173 344 (Through Lottery) 6 (after lottery) yes 6206661 dtd. 

15.07.2015 

SRI BIJIT 

SAIKIA 

32,40,518.74 4 Years 

DCT0048P14 Hiring services of New 

Tata Sumo/ Bolero 

Open 

Press 

28.06.2013 Single Bid 

with 
Company’s 

offered rates 

31.07.2013 20173 344 (Through Lottery) 6 (after lottery) yes 6206662 dtd. 

15.07.2015 

SRI DIPANKAR 

GOGOI 

32,40,518.74 4 Years 

DCT0048P14 Hiring services of New 
Tata Sumo/ Bolero 

Open 
Press 

28.06.2013 Single Bid 
with 

Company’s 

offered rates 

31.07.2013 20173 344 (Through Lottery) 6 (after lottery) yes 6206675 dtd. 
15.07.2015 

SRI SUREN 
SAIKIA 

32,40,518.74 4 Years 

DCT0048P14 Hiring services of New 

Tata Sumo/ Bolero 

Open 

Press 

28.06.2013 Single Bid 

with 

Company’s 

offered rates 

31.07.2013 20173 344 (Through Lottery) 6 (after lottery) yes 6206663 dtd. 

15.07.2015 

MS BANTI 

DEHINGIA 

32,40,518.74 4 Years 

DCT0048P14 Hiring services of New 

Tata Sumo/ Bolero 

Open 

Press 

28.06.2013 Single Bid 

with 

Company’s 
offered rates 

31.07.2013 20173 344 (Through Lottery) 6 (after lottery) yes 6206664 dtd. 

15.07.2015 

SRI BIKASH 

SAIKIA 

32,40,518.74 4 Years 

DCT0048P14 Hiring services of New 

Tata Sumo/ Bolero 

Open 

Press 

28.06.2013 Single Bid 

with 
Company’s 

offered rates 

31.07.2013 20173 344 (Through Lottery) 6 (after lottery) yes 6206665 dtd. 

15.07.2015 

SRI BISWAJIT 

PACHANI 

32,40,518.74 4 Years 

DCT0048P14 Hiring services of New 

Tata Sumo/ Bolero 

Open 

Press 

28.06.2013 Single Bid 

with 
Company’s 

offered rates 

31.07.2013 20173 344 (Through Lottery) 6 (after lottery) yes 6206666 dtd. 

15.07.2015 

SRI SATISH 

BHATTACHARJ
EE 

32,40,518.74 4 Years 

DCT0048P14 Hiring services of New 
Tata Sumo/ Bolero 

Open 
Press 

28.06.2013 Single Bid 
with 

Company’s 

offered rates 

31.07.2013 20173 344 (Through Lottery) 6 (after lottery) yes 6206667 dtd. 
15.07.2015 

MISS 
PUSPAJYOTI 

GOGOI 

32,40,518.74 4 Years 

DCT0048P14 Hiring services of New 

Tata Sumo/ Bolero 

Open 

Press 

28.06.2013 Single Bid 

with 

Company’s 
offered rates 

31.07.2013 20173 344 (Through Lottery) 6 (after lottery) yes 6206668 dtd. 

15.07.2015 

SRI VIJAY 

KUMAR  SAH 

32,40,518.74 4 Years 

DCT0048P14 Hiring services of New 

Tata Sumo/ Bolero 

Open 

Press 

28.06.2013 Single Bid 

with 
Company’s 

offered rates 

31.07.2013 20173 344 (Through Lottery) 6 (after lottery) yes 6206669 dtd. 

15.07.2015 

SRI BHABEN 

KAKATI 

32,40,518.74 4 Years 

DCT0048P14 Hiring services of New 

Tata Sumo/ Bolero 

Open 

Press 

28.06.2013 Single Bid 

with 
Company’s 

offered rates 

31.07.2013 20173 344 (Through Lottery) 6 (after lottery) yes 6206670 dtd. 

15.07.2015 

MISS 

RUPREKHA 
KALITA 

32,40,518.74 4 Years 

DCT0048P14 Hiring services of New 

Tata Sumo/ Bolero 

Open 

Press 

28.06.2013 Single Bid 

with 
Company’s 

offered rates 

31.07.2013 20173 344 (Through Lottery) 6 (after lottery) yes 6206739 dtd. 

15.07.2015 

SRI BASANT 

BAJAJ 

32,40,518.74 4 Years 

DCT0048P14 Hiring services of New 
Tata Sumo/ Bolero 

Open 
Press 

28.06.2013 Single Bid 
with 

Company’s 

offered rates 

31.07.2013 20173 344 (Through Lottery) 6 (after lottery) yes 6206671 dtd. 
15.07.2015 

SRI BIDHAN 
GOGOI 

32,40,518.74 4 Years 



DCT0048P14 Hiring services of New 

Tata Sumo/ Bolero 

Open 

Press 

28.06.2013 Single Bid 

with 
Company’s 

offered rates 

31.07.2013 20173 344 (Through Lottery) 6 (after lottery) yes 6206672 dtd. 

15.07.2015 

SRI LAKHI 

SONOWAL 

32,40,518.74 4 Years 

DCT0048P14 Hiring services of New 

Tata Sumo/ Bolero 

Open 

Press 

28.06.2013 Single Bid 

with 
Company’s 

offered rates 

31.07.2013 20173 344 (Through Lottery) 6 (after lottery) yes 6206673 dtd. 

15.07.2015 

SRI PINTU 

KUMAR 
SAHANI 

32,40,518.74 4 Years 

DCT0048P14 Hiring services of New 
Tata Sumo/ Bolero 

Open 
Press 

28.06.2013 Single Bid 
with 

Company’s 

offered rates 

31.07.2013 20173 344 (Through Lottery) 6 (after lottery) yes 6206674 dtd. 
15.07.2015 

SRI HITESH 
GOGOI 

32,40,518.74 4 Years 

DCT0048P14 Hiring services of New 

Tata Sumo/ Bolero 

Open 

Press 

28.06.2013 Single Bid 

with 

Company’s 

offered rates 

31.07.2013 20173 344 (Through Lottery) 6 (after lottery) yes 6206740 dtd. 

15.07.2015 

SMTI BHARATI 

SONOWAL 

32,40,518.74 4 Years 

DCT0048P14 Hiring services of New 

Tata Sumo/ Bolero 

Open 

Press 

28.06.2013 Single Bid 

with 

Company’s 
offered rates 

31.07.2013 20173 344 (Through Lottery) 6 (after lottery) yes 6206815 dtd. 

21.07.2015 

SRI DIPU 

KONWAR 

32,40,518.74 4 Years 

DCT0048P14 Hiring services of New 

Tata Sumo/ Bolero 

Open 

Press 

28.06.2013 Single Bid 

with 
Company’s 

offered rates 

31.07.2013 20173 344 (Through Lottery) 6 (after lottery) yes 6206800 dtd. 

21.07.2015 

MISS YANKE 

PACHANI 

32,40,518.74 4 Years 

DCT0048P14 Hiring services of New 
Tata Sumo/ Bolero 

Open 
Press 

28.06.2013 Single Bid 
with 

Company’s 

offered rates 

31.07.2013 20173 344 (Through Lottery) 6 (after lottery) yes 6206795 dtd. 
21.07.2015 

MRS MAMATA 
BOSE 

32,40,518.74 4 Years 

DCT0048P14 Hiring services of New 

Tata Sumo/ Bolero 

Open 

Press 

28.06.2013 Single Bid 

with 

Company’s 
offered rates 

31.07.2013 20173 344 (Through Lottery) 6 (after lottery) yes 6206796 dtd. 

21.07.2015 

SRI GANESH 

UPADHYAY 

32,40,518.74 4 Years 

DCT0048P14 Hiring services of New 

Tata Sumo/ Bolero 

Open 

Press 

28.06.2013 Single Bid 

with 
Company’s 

offered rates 

31.07.2013 20173 344 (Through Lottery) 6 (after lottery) yes 6206797 dtd. 

21.07.2015 

MRS PADMA 

GOGOI 

32,40,518.74 4 Years 

CDI5555P15 Reconstruction and 

renovation of 03(Three) 
nos. of Chemical 

Gogdowns for Materials 

Department inside Main 

Industrial Area, Duliajan. 

Including supply of all 

materials except Cement. 

Press 10.01.2015 Two Bid 

System 

26.02.2015 6(Six) 5 (Five) 

1.Shri Mukti Nath 
Sonowal 

2. M/s. M. Kalita & 

Co. 

3. M/s. Manabjyoti 

Gogoi & Co. 

4. M/s. R.B. 
Associates. 

5.M/s. Ace 

Consortium 

1(One) 

1.M/s. Rohini 
Kumar Deori. 

Yes 6109138 

Dtd-01/07/2015 

Mukti Nath 

Sonowal 

47,80,000.00  78(Seventy 

Eight) Weeks 

CDI4040P15 Construction of 750 mtr 

Long Boundary Wall for 

Hatiali EPS including 
Dismantling of portable 

type security Fence Jingle 

wire Fence with posts. 
Including supply of all 

Press 03/07/2014 Two Bid 

System 

22.08.2014 11 (Eleven) 9(Nine) 

1)Shri Mukti Nath 

Sonowal. 
2)Shri Pulin Ch. 

Gogoi. 

3)M/s. Badri Rai 
Construction. 

2(Two) 

1)M/s. Gogoi & 

Sons Company 
2)M/s. Vee 

Construction 

 

Yes  6109143 

Dtd- 

02/07/2015 

Pulin Ch. Gogoi. 87,58,000.00 16(Sixteen) 

Weeks. 



materials except Cement. 4)M/s. India 

Construction. 
5)Shri Utpal Chetia. 

6)M/s. Manabjyoti 

Gogoi & Co. 
7)M/s. Sincon 

Engineering. 

8)Shri Pradeep Kr. 
Gogoi 

9)M/s. R.B. 

Associates. 

DCC6718P13 Repairing of approach road 
1.5 km Long, preparation 

ofof plinth, road over 

plinth and construction of 
C.C/ R.C.C foundations to 

suit E-1400 AC/SCR Rig 

for any one cluster location 
under NHK-NORTH. 

Press 18/07/2012 Two Bid 
System 

29.08.2012 4(Four)  4(Four) 
1)M/s. M/s. Eastern 

Engineering 

Corporation. 
2) M/s. Kalita 

Enterprise 

3)M/s. Syan Brothers 
4)M/s Gogoi Brothers 

 

NIL Yes 6109159 
Dtd- 

06/07/2015 

M/s. Gogoi 
Brothers 

49,72,000.00 16(Sixteen) 
Weeks. 

CDI4340P15 Construction of approach 
road ,plinth, Foundation 

for location DHF at Hapjan 

area or Repairing / 
Construction of any other 

new or existing locations in 

Makum & Hapjan area 
including supply of all 

materials except Cement. 

Press 25/07/2014 Two Bid 
System 

04/09/2014 9(Nine) 8(Eight) 
1)Bijoy Kumar Beria. 

2)Utpal Chetia 

3)Suraj Chetia. 
4)M/s.Badri Rai 

Construction Pvt. Ltd. 

5)M/s. Sunil Hazarika 
6)Sanjay Kr. Singh. 

7)M/s. Manab Jyoti 

Gogoi & Co. 
8)M/s. S.G. 

Construction  

1(One) 
1)Ace Consortium. 

Yes 6109200 
Dtd- 

28/07/2015 

Suraj Chetia. 1,71,20,000.00 30(Thirty) 
Weeks 

CDI2736P14 Repairing of existing 
1170.00m long graveled 

road from Hapjan parbat 

Chariali towards LOC. 
DGF construction of 

existing 250.00m long road 

as per OIL standard and to 
construct 265.00m long 

graveled road  .location 

DGY at DUMDUMA ML.  

Press 31/03/2014 Two Bid 
System 

15/05/2014 15 (Fifteen) 3(Three) 
1)M/s. Atwa 

Enterprises. 

2)M/s. Dutta 
Enterprise 

3)M/s. Ace 

Consortium. 

12(Twelve) 
1)Affcons 

2)M/s. Badri Rai 

Construction. 
3)M/s. D.J. 

Construction. 

4)M/s. H.L. Chanda 
& Co. 

5)M/s. Manab Jyoti 

Gogoi. 

6)M/s. S.G. 

Construction. 

7)Shri Suraj Chetia. 
8)M/s. Bijoy Kumar 

Beria. 

9) Mukti NAth 
Sonowal. 

10)Raju Phukan 

11) Sri Sunil 
Hazarika 

12) Utpal Chetia 

Yes 6109201 
Dtd- 

28/07/2015 

Ace Consortium. 1,45,21,000.00 24 (Twenty 
Four) Weeks. 



CDI6109P15 Provision for engaging 2 

vehicles (Truck) with 
labourers for collection and 

disposal of garbage 

Municipal solid waste from 
OIL township Industrial 

areas 

Press 10.02.2015 Composite 17.03.2015 4(Four) 3(Three) 

1) M/s. Bhabani & 
Brothers 

2) M/s. Pankaj 

Goswami 
3) M/s. P. Phukan & 

Co. 

1(One) 

1) M/s. Ajit 
Enterprise 

Yes 6109133 dtd. 

03.07.2015 

M/s. Bhabani & 

Brothers 

53,69,244.05 2 years 

CDI4928P15 Hiring the Services of 4 

Nos. of brand New 
Crawler mounted 

Hydraulic Excavator 

Press 26.09.2014 Two Bid 06.11.2014 3(Three) 2(Two) 

1) M/s. Gargo Motors 
2) M/s. Deepak 

Construction 

1(One) 

1) M/s. Abhijit 
Baruah 

Yes 6109169 dtd. 

14.07.2015 

M/s. Gargo Motors 2,19,09,520.00 4 years 

CDI6877L16 Appointment of Consultant 
for Accounting Services 

for implementation of 

IND-AS ICDS 

Limited 17.03.2015 Two Bid 30.04.2015 2(Two) 2(Two) 
1) Ernst LLP 

2) Deloitte Hasking & 

Sells LLP 

NIL Yes 6109189 dtd. 
22.07.2015 

M/s. Deloitte 
Haskings & Sells 

LLP 

49,50,000.00 2 years 
6 months 

DCO6362P15 Hiring of Services for 
Collection of Gas Flow 

Meter chart and other 

related materials 

Open 
press  

26.02.2015 Composite  31.03.2015 3(Three) 2(Two) 
1) M/s Metal works 

2) M/s Dhillon Engg 

Works 

1(One) 
1) M/s Pradip 

Konwar & Co 

 
 

Yes 6109173 dtd. 
17.07.2015 

M/s Metal Works  
 

11,37,120.00 ( 
Exclusive of 

Service Tax) 

2 years from 
Work Order 

date. 

DCO5599L15 Hiring of services for 

calibrating master test 
equipment of well logging 

department 

Limited NA Single 06/01/2015 2 (TWO) 1 (One) 

M/s Electronics Test 
& Development 

Centre 

1 (One) 

M/s Kalashri 
Electronics Private 

Limited 

Yes 6109167 dtd. 

15.07.2015 

M/s Electronics 

Test & 
Development 

Centre 

1,51,794.00 

(exclusive of 
Service Tax) 

4 Weeks from 

the 
commenceme

nt date 

mentioned in 
the work order 

    

sd/- 

  Head-Contracts 

         

 

 

 

 


